
-u!!WIWARNTNG . \ry.ARNING
SPRAYIilG DEYICES IilC.

Photo "A" Below illustrates the suggested storage position for
the Windbreaker Boom.

Photo "8" Below illustrates the only positi.on for transporting
the Windbreaker Boom.

Transporting the Windbreaker boom in any position other than
shown below in Photo "B", will void any SDI warranty. (The
Wing Arms on the Windbreaker Boom are not designedfor transporting when in

the Storage Position).

Photo "A" - Suggested Storage Position Only

Photo ''B'' - Transport Position - Only

SDI Windbreaker Spray
No. WB2-SB15/20

Spraying Devices,Inc., P O. Box 3107,Visalia, CA.93278 (559) SDI-5555 Fa.x: (559) SDI'5591



:\
o6'
s
a\

e\
\o

qt
a)a<

O(\I
t*',t I,f')

6ra
&a
c{r
c) t \
! t r
EF
>:
-5f-i 

-Ae
a

n/
,6
>-_./
J

' \  /=\

K.*
\F.on"€.
N

fr(\s/

ffi,---1d
=tr t  l -

rRI
l f  l le
I IJ IE
l lms
I i l i l13
u-l ila

Pee@
-d& I i r& ;
d"c 60

\q6\
\4/

oA @@@
T^l__GYr\
Rv-"----t-;;7

\\ c^
\ \\ \g/

\<

i



Item
Number

Part
Number Description Qty

I
2
J

4
5
6
7
8
0
l0
l1
t2
13
t4
l5
t6
l7
18
t9
20
2T
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
aa
JJ

34
J)

36

38
39
40
4l
42
43

WB2-SBls/20
tt-573
r r -572
11,570
rt-571
1 1-213-80
rt-2t2-40
tt-723
64-035
5t-467
53-092
t1-579
80-026
tt-726
35-r2l
41-115
tt-724
42-r08SS
3 I -504
52-418
52-110
tr-574
69-0s0
64-397
I 1-3 11
t1-278
tt-577
l l -575R
1t-575L
80-105
35-1 10
41- l  15
34-105
43-104
47-104
34-104
42-t04
34-t t4
41-110
43-s02
4t-s02
34-1 I  I
4t-lr4
32-s09

Windbreaker Boom
Left Wing Section
Right Wing Section
Main Center Section
Center Section
80" Cross Member
Boom Upright Channel40" Long
Spacer Ring 1/2"
10" Wide Vinyl Black, 14'
Boom Pipe 43"120" Spacing SST
Elbow ll2FPT x3/4" H8 90'
Wheel Yoke Assemblv
Wheel
SpacerAxle
Hex Bolt 5/8 x 5-l l2" NC
Lock Nut 5/8" NC
Spacer Ring 3/4"
Flatwasher 3/4"
Hex Bolt 5116 x 1-1l4" SST
Pipe Saddle ll2" MPT Poly
Adapter ll2FPT x 3/4" HB
Center Wheel Bracket
Ball Snap Clevis Pinll2"
Spray Tip Assembly
Center Section Bracket
Center Section Clamp
Bracket Mount
Right Bracket Boom Rest
Left Bracket Boom Rest
Iocking Pin
Hex Bolt 5/8 NC x 4" Plated
LockNut 5/8" NC
Hex Bolt ll2 x l-112" Plated
Lockwasher |12" Plated
Hex Nut l/2" Plated
Hex Bolt l/2 x 1-114" Plated
Flatwasher |12" Plated
Hex Bol t  l l2x3-314"
Channel Nut 1/2"
Lockwasher 5/16" SST
Hex Nut 5/16" SST
Hex Bolt l l2x3"
LockNut 1/2"
Hex Bolt 318 x2-112" SST

I
1
I
I
1
2
J

a
J

J

2
J

a
J

6
J

3

6
16
a
J

I
1
2
9
2
2
2
I
I
2
2
2
4
8
8
4
8
4
6
T6
t6
2
2
4

Spraying Devices, Inc., P O Box 3lO7.Visalia, CA. 93278.Te1: (559)734-5555.Fax: (559)734-5591 09/09/08



Item
Number

Part
Number Description Qty

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6l
62
63
74
t>
66
67
68

1 I -569

41-503
43-503
48-104
32-102SS
42-503
45-t04
42-099
35-2r7
I 1-566
45-1 83
42-t05
41- l  l5
64-411
64-416
64-4t4
64-415
64-403
64-404
64-643
64-406
*15-703R
*15-702C
*15-701L

64-038
tt-574tr

Hex Nut 3/8" SST
Lockwasher 3/8" SST
Cotter Pin3132 x l-114"
Hex Bolt 3/8 x 3/4" SST
Flatwasher 3/8" SST
Pop Rivet 1/8" Medium
Flatwasher 1/8"
Bolt 5/8 x 7"
Boom PivotAssembly
Spring
Flatwasher 5/8"
Lock Nut 5/8"
Split Eyelet Check Valve
Washer
Diaphragm
Check Valve
Strainer Screen
Washer
Spray Tip TP8003VP Polymer
Black Cap
Right Shield
Center Shield
Left Shield
Skirt Stiffeners (5 per shield)
Support Bracket for ll-574

Thefollowing part is not illustrated:

Forward Storage Arm - for use only without actuators -
for storage only. Each piece is 15" long.

*NOTE: L5-703R, l5-702C and 15-701L are sold with
the vinyl skirt, stiffeners and hardware and are
assembled complete prior to shipping.

4
4
J

2
10
69
84
2
2
2
2
2
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
I
I
1
15
1

Spraying Devices, Inc., PO Box 3l07.Visalia, CA.93278.Te1: (559)?34-5555.Fax: (559)734-5591 09/09/08


